# **BIOGRAPHY**



## Mr. Gordon L. Graham

Mr. Gordon Graham is Chief of Staff for the Joint Program Executive Office for Chemical, Biological, Radiological and Nuclear Defense (JPEO CBRND). In this role, he provides expertise in acquisition, budget, program management, and directorate staff management. Mr. Graham works across functional areas to build consensus and ensure JPEO CBRND programs have the resources required to support delivery of CBRN defense capabilities to the Warfighter and the nation.

Mr. Graham's work experience includes 29 years of combined acquisition and program management experience gained during active duty and civilian service. He was commissioned from the Reserve Officer Training Corps at The University of North Carolina Wilmington in 1988. He was a Distinguished Military Graduate and received a Bachelor of Arts in Psychology. Mr. Graham also holds a Master of Science in General Administration from Central Michigan University and a Master of Arts in Procurement and Acquisition Management from Webster University. His military education includes the Ordnance Officers' Basic Course; the Combined Logistics Officers' Advanced Course; the U.S. Navy Explosive Ordnance Disposal Course; the Combined Arms and Services Staff School Course; Army Command and General Staff College; and Defense Systems Management College Program Management.

Mr. Graham's military awards include the Legion of Merit Medal & Award presented at his retirement. Other awards include the Bronze Star; Defense Meritorious Service Medal (two oak leaf clusters); Army Meritorious Service Medal (three oak leaf clusters); Army Commendation Medal (four oak leaf clusters); Army Achievement Medal (two oak leaf clusters); Army Basic Airborne and EOD Badges; and Office of the Secretary of Defense Staff Badge.



Chief of Staff

#### Address

8222 Hoadley Road Gunpowder, MD 21010

#### Phone

(410) 436-2450

## **Email**

<u>usarmy.apg.jpeo-cbd.mbx.jpeo-cbd-hq@mail.mil</u>

## Website

www.jpeocbrnd.osd.mil

#### LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/company/jpeocbrnd/

#### **Facebook**

https://www.facebook.com/JPEOCBRND

## **Twitter**

https://twitter.com/JPEOCBRND

### Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/jpeocbrnd